Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for New York
Fiscal Year 2018

Agency Name Agency Type Cash Value Sales Proceeds

Albany County District Attorney Local $11,457 $11,457
Albany County Sheriff's Department Drug Interdiction Local $2,380 $0 $2,380
Albany Police Department Local $3,146 SO $3,146
Brighton Police Department Local S0 $905 $905
Bronx County Office Of The District Attorney Local $341,001 $4,253 $345,254
Broome County Sheriff's Office Local $1,998 SO $1,998
Buffalo Police Department Local $129,882 S127 $130,009
Cattaraugus County Sheriff's Office Local $104,192 $6,836 $111,028
Chautauqua County Office Of The Sheriff Local $122,282 $35,903 $158,185
Cheektowaga Police Department Local $88,673 $3,120 $91,793
Chemung County District Attorney Local $13,838 S0 $13,838
City Of Amsterdam Police Department Local SO $2,000 $2,000
City Of Auburn Police Department Local $15,299 $47,927 $63,226
City Of Binghamton Police Department Local $2,997 S0 $2,997
City Of Dunkirk Police Department Local $46,299 $19,214 $65,513
City Of Lockport Police Department Local $18,997 S127 $19,124
City Of Newburgh Police Department Local SO $6,854 $6,854
City Of Rome Police Department Local SO $8,956 $8,956
City Of Schenectady Police Department Local $2,380 S0 $2,380
City Of Tonawanda Police Department Local SO $7,789 $7,789
Clinton County District Attorney Local S2,645 SO $2,645
Clinton County Sheriff's Department Local $3,696 $3,630 $7,326
Colonie Police Department Local 521,863 $105 $21,968
Columbia County District Attorney Local $6,300 S0 $6,300
Cortland Police Department Local $14,969 SO $14,969
Dutchess County Sheriff's Office Local $47,838 S0 $47,838
East Rochester Police Department Local $14,667 $905 $15,572
Erie County District Attorney's Office Local $194,133 S0 $194,133
Erie County Sheriff's Office Local $657,306 S0 $657,306
Essex County Sheriff's Department Local $1,593 S0 $1,593

Evans Police Department Local $9,702 $390 $10,092



Franklin County District Attorney

Greater Rochester Area Narcotics Enforcement Team
Hempstead Police Department
Irondequoit Police Department
Jamestown Police Department

Kings County District Attorney

Lackawanna Police Department
Lakewood-Busti Police Department
Lancaster Town Police

Livingston County Drug Task Force
Livingston County Sheriff's Office

Monroe County District Attorney

Monroe County Sheriff's Office

Nassau County District Attorney

Nassau County Police Department

Nassau County Sheriff's Department

New Windsor Town Police Department
New York City Department Of Investigation
New York City Office Of Special Narcotics Prosecutor
New York City Police Department

New York City Sheriff's Office

New York County District Attorney's Office

New York State Department Of Corrections And Community

Supervision

New York State Office Of The State Inspector General
New York State Police

Niagara County Drug Task Force

Niagara Falls Police Department

Niagara Frontier Transit Police Department
Oneida County District Attorney's Office
Oneida County Sheriff's Office

Onondaga County District Attorney's Office
Onondaga County Sheriff's Office

Orange County Sheriff's Narcotics Task Unit

Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
State
Local
Local
Local

State
State
State
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

$3,191
$311,574
$94,675
$7,158
$7,236
SO
$57,629
SO
$7,295
$9,620
$2,835
$13,256
$37,156
$145,118
$281,281
$569,324
$20,094
$23,354
$2,831,757
$3,843,226
$2,850
$309,320

$8,026
N¢
$3,316,933
$126,750
$65,722
$276,964
$92,348
$8,518
$11,404
$69,827
S0

SO

$21,436
$1,011
$905
$12,982
$6,767

SO

$16,494
$7,789

SO

SO

$35,670
$905
$4,003
$1,231,698
$514

SO
$4,456,142
$2,321,587
$3,967,555
$241
$2,695,963

S0

$105
$633,949
$1,527
S0

N¢
$27,898
$19,804
$65,698
$48,641
$784

$3,191
$333,010
$95,686
$8,063
$20,218
$6,767
$57,629
$16,494
$15,084
$9,620
$2,835
$48,926
$38,061
$149,121
$1,512,979
$569,838
$20,094
$4,479,496
$5,153,344
$7,810,781
$3,091
$3,005,283

$8,026
$105
$3,950,882
$128,277
$65,722
$276,964
$120,246
$28,322
$77,102
$118,468
$784



Plattsburgh Police Department

Port Washington Police District
Putnam County Sheriff's Department
Queens County District Attorney
Rensselaer County Sheriff's Office
Rochester Police Department
Rockland County Narcotics Task Force
Rockland County Sheriff's Office
Rockville Centre Police Department
Southern Tier Drug Task Force

Suffolk County District Attorney
Suffolk County Police Department
Suffolk County Probation Department
Suffolk County Sheriff's Office
Sullivan County District Attorney's Office

The Port Authority Of New York And New Jersey Police Department

Town Of Amherst Police Department

Town Of Bethlehem Police Department

Town Of Clarkstown Police Department

Town Of Greece Police Department

Town Of Hamburg Police Department

Town Of Newburgh Police Department

Town Of Orangetown Police Department

Town Of Tonawanda Police Department

Town Of Vestal Police Department

Town Of West Seneca Police Department

Ulster Regional Gang Enforcement Narcotics Team
Utica Police Department

Washington County Sheriff's Office

Waterfront Commission Of New York Harbor Police
Watervliet Police Department

Wayne County Office Of The Sheriff

Westchester County Department Of Public Safety Police

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
State
Local
Local

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

$3,696
$127,166
$18,839
$67,501
$70
$60,793
$8,969
$17,005
$49,908
S0
$272,925
$307,635
N¢
$75,562
$18,245

$1,301,132
$19,424
$70
$72,754
SO
$87,336
SO
$84,909
$25,547
$7,828
$7,295
$21,482
$254
$5,336
$50,000
$45,291
$5,460
$26,068

$3,630
$6,075
N¢
$114,913
$105
$209,493
N¢

S0
$2,579
$7,097
$9,487
$36,368
$274
$7,478
N¢

$21,318
SO

$105
$851
$905
$6,767
$20,563
SO

$127
SO
$7,789
SO
$5,823
SO

SO
$3,630
SO

SO

$7,326
$133,241
$18,839
$182,414
$175
$270,286
$8,969
$17,005
$52,487
$7,097
$282,412
$344,003
$274
$83,040
$18,245

$1,322,450
$19,424
$175
$73,605
$905
$94,103
$20,563
$84,909
$25,674
$7,828
$15,084
$21,482
$6,077
$5,336
$50,000
$48,921
$5,460
$26,068



Westchester County Narcotics Task Force - Drug Enforcement

Administration (DEA) Task Force
Wyoming County Sheriff's Office Local
Yonkers Police Department Local

New York Totals

$51,640

N¢
$1,384,757
$18,658,871

S0

$20,780

$3,120
$16,218,386

$51,640

$20,780
$1,387,877
$34,877,257
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