Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for New York Fiscal Year 2018

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
Albany County District Attorney	Local	\$11,457	\$0	\$11,457
Albany County Sheriff's Department Drug Interdiction	Local	\$2,380	\$0	\$2,380
Albany Police Department	Local	\$3,146	\$0	\$3,146
Brighton Police Department	Local	\$0	\$905	\$905
Bronx County Office Of The District Attorney	Local	\$341,001	\$4,253	\$345,254
Broome County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$1,998	\$0	\$1,998
Buffalo Police Department	Local	\$129,882	\$127	\$130,009
Cattaraugus County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$104,192	\$6,836	\$111,028
Chautauqua County Office Of The Sheriff	Local	\$122,282	\$35,903	\$158,185
Cheektowaga Police Department	Local	\$88,673	\$3,120	\$91,793
Chemung County District Attorney	Local	\$13,838	\$0	\$13,838
City Of Amsterdam Police Department	Local	\$0	\$2,000	\$2,000
City Of Auburn Police Department	Local	\$15,299	\$47,927	\$63,226
City Of Binghamton Police Department	Local	\$2,997	\$0	\$2,997
City Of Dunkirk Police Department	Local	\$46,299	\$19,214	\$65,513
City Of Lockport Police Department	Local	\$18,997	\$127	\$19,124
City Of Newburgh Police Department	Local	\$0	\$6,854	\$6,854
City Of Rome Police Department	Local	\$0	\$8,956	\$8,956
City Of Schenectady Police Department	Local	\$2,380	\$0	\$2,380
City Of Tonawanda Police Department	Local	\$0	\$7,789	\$7,789
Clinton County District Attorney	Local	\$2,645	\$0	\$2,645
Clinton County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$3,696	\$3,630	\$7,326
Colonie Police Department	Local	\$21,863	\$105	\$21,968
Columbia County District Attorney	Local	\$6,300	\$0	\$6,300
Cortland Police Department	Local	\$14,969	\$0	\$14,969
Dutchess County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$47,838	\$0	\$47,838
East Rochester Police Department	Local	\$14,667	\$905	\$15,572
Erie County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$194,133	\$0	\$194,133
Erie County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$657,306	\$0	\$657,306
Essex County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$1,593	\$0	\$1,593
Evans Police Department	Local	\$9,702	\$390	\$10,092

Franklin County District Attorney	Local	\$3,191	\$0	\$3,191
Greater Rochester Area Narcotics Enforcement Team	Task Force	\$311,574	\$21,436	\$333,010
Hempstead Police Department	Local	\$94,675	\$1,011	\$95 <i>,</i> 686
Irondequoit Police Department	Local	\$7,158	\$905	\$8,063
Jamestown Police Department	Local	\$7,236	\$12,982	\$20,218
Kings County District Attorney	Local	\$0	\$6,767	\$6,767
Lackawanna Police Department	Local	\$57,629	\$0	\$57,629
Lakewood-Busti Police Department	Local	\$0	\$16,494	\$16,494
Lancaster Town Police	Local	\$7,295	\$7,789	\$15,084
Livingston County Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$9,620	\$0	\$9,620
Livingston County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$2 <i>,</i> 835	\$0	\$2,835
Monroe County District Attorney	Local	\$13,256	\$35,670	\$48,926
Monroe County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$37,156	\$905	\$38,061
Nassau County District Attorney	Local	\$145,118	\$4,003	\$149,121
Nassau County Police Department	Local	\$281,281	\$1,231,698	\$1,512,979
Nassau County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$569,324	\$514	\$569,838
New Windsor Town Police Department	Local	\$20,094	\$0	\$20,094
New York City Department Of Investigation	State	\$23,354	\$4,456,142	\$4,479,496
New York City Office Of Special Narcotics Prosecutor	State	\$2,831,757	\$2,321,587	\$5,153,344
New York City Police Department	Local	\$3,843,226	\$3,967,555	\$7,810,781
New York City Sheriff's Office	Local	\$2,850	\$241	\$3,091
New York County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$309,320	\$2,695,963	\$3,005,283
New York State Department Of Corrections And Community				
Supervision	State	\$8,026	\$0	\$8,026
New York State Office Of The State Inspector General	State	\$0	\$105	\$105
New York State Police	State	\$3,316,933	\$633,949	\$3,950,882
Niagara County Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$126,750	\$1,527	\$128,277
Niagara Falls Police Department	Local	\$65,722	\$0	\$65,722
Niagara Frontier Transit Police Department	Local	\$276,964	\$0	\$276,964
Oneida County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$92,348	\$27,898	\$120,246
Oneida County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$8,518	\$19,804	\$28,322
Onondaga County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$11,404	\$65,698	\$77,102
Onondaga County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$69,827	\$48,641	\$118,468
Orange County Sheriff's Narcotics Task Unit	Local	\$0	\$784	\$784

Plattsburgh Police Department	Local	\$3,696	\$3 <i>,</i> 630	\$7,326
Port Washington Police District	Local	\$127,166	\$6 <i>,</i> 075	\$133,241
Putnam County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$18,839	\$0	\$18,839
Queens County District Attorney	Local	\$67,501	\$114,913	\$182,414
Rensselaer County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$70	\$105	\$175
Rochester Police Department	Local	\$60,793	\$209,493	\$270,286
Rockland County Narcotics Task Force	Task Force	\$8,969	\$0	\$8,969
Rockland County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$17,005	\$0	\$17,005
Rockville Centre Police Department	Local	\$49,908	\$2,579	\$52,487
Southern Tier Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$0	\$7,097	\$7,097
Suffolk County District Attorney	Local	\$272,925	\$9 <i>,</i> 487	\$282,412
Suffolk County Police Department	Local	\$307,635	\$36,368	\$344,003
Suffolk County Probation Department	State	\$0	\$274	\$274
Suffolk County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$75,562	\$7,478	\$83,040
Sullivan County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$18,245	\$0	\$18,245
The Port Authority Of New York And New Jersey Police Department	Local	\$1,301,132	\$21,318	\$1,322,450
Town Of Amherst Police Department	Local	\$19,424	\$0	\$19,424
Town Of Bethlehem Police Department	Local	\$70	\$105	\$175
Town Of Clarkstown Police Department	Local	\$72,754	\$851	\$73,605
Town Of Greece Police Department	Local	\$0	\$905	\$905
Town Of Hamburg Police Department	Local	\$87,336	\$6,767	\$94,103
Town Of Newburgh Police Department	Local	\$0	\$20,563	\$20,563
Town Of Orangetown Police Department	Local	\$84,909	\$0	\$84,909
Town Of Tonawanda Police Department	Local	\$25,547	\$127	\$25,674
Town Of Vestal Police Department	Local	\$7,828	\$0	\$7,828
Town Of West Seneca Police Department	Local	\$7,295	\$7,789	\$15,084
Ulster Regional Gang Enforcement Narcotics Team	Task Force	\$21,482	\$0	\$21,482
Utica Police Department	Local	\$254	\$5,823	\$6,077
Washington County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$5,336	\$0	\$5,336
Waterfront Commission Of New York Harbor Police	Local	\$50,000	\$0	\$50,000
Watervliet Police Department	Local	\$45,291	\$3,630	\$48,921
Wayne County Office Of The Sheriff	Local	\$5,460	\$0	\$5,460
Westchester County Department Of Public Safety Police	Local	\$26,068	\$0	\$26,068

Westchester County Narcotics Task Force - Drug Enforcement				
Administration (DEA)	Task Force	\$51,640	\$0	\$51,640
Wyoming County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$20,780	\$20,780
Yonkers Police Department	Local	\$1,384,757	\$3,120	\$1,387,877
New You	k Totals	\$18,658,871	\$16,218,386	\$34,877,257